WATER MANAGEMENT
BRANCH

THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

)
Prae®

WATER ACT

Section 61(1)

Recall and Re-Issue of the Certificate of Incorporation of the

Beasley Water Users’ Community

File: 0342588

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Beasley Water Users’ Community issued by the Deputy

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT,
k% i LANDS AND PARKS
wtt iy

Comptroller of Water Rights on the 21st day of March, 1983, is hereby recalled and the

following issued in lieu thereof:

Whereas the holders of certain water licences on Falls Creek, a tributary to Kootenay Lake in the
Nelson Water District, share a common interest in the diversion of water, I hereby incorporate

those licences into a water users’ community as follows: -

1.  The name of the Water Users’ Community shall be Beasley.

2.  The Water Users’ Community is incorporated for the purpose of maintaining and operating
a water system to supply water from Falls Creek for domestic and irrigation purposes to

lands appurtenant to licences included within the membership.

3. The following licences, or any licences issued in substitution thereof, are included within

the membership of the Water Users’ Community:

Conditional Water Licence

109436

111903

111908

o 111909
o 16747 —111910
111913

111914

111917

111918

111919

Licensee

Joseph D & Mariannne Moreau
Linda J Jennings
John G & Colleen King
John M Bronaugh
Thor N & Judy V Fransen
William & Olga Swetlisoff
John G & Colleen King
John G & Colleen King
Bruce W & Deborah A Fuhr
Brian J & Deborah E Phelan

File No.

0317620
0346447
0341048
0340872
0317435
0317441
0317374
0341289
0341337
0346790



4, Each members’ rights granted herein are transferable to t he successors-in-title of the
parcels of land appurtenant to the licences included within the membership.

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this 12th day of January, 1998.

N A Buthe
N. G. Banera
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights



