



THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

WATER ACT

Section 61(1)

Recall and Re-Issue of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Beasley Water Users' Community

File: 0342588

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Beasley Water Users' Community issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on the 21st day of March, 1983, is hereby recalled and the following issued in lieu thereof:

Whereas the holders of certain water licences on Falls Creek, a tributary to Kootenay Lake in the Nelson Water District, share a common interest in the diversion of water, I hereby incorporate those licences into a water users' community as follows:

- 1. The name of the Water Users' Community shall be Beasley.
- 2. The Water Users' Community is incorporated for the purpose of maintaining and operating a water system to supply water from Falls Creek for domestic and irrigation purposes to lands appurtenant to licences included within the membership.
- 3. The following licences, or any licences issued in substitution thereof, are included within the membership of the Water Users' Community:

Conditional Water Licence		<u>Licensee</u>	File No.
	109436	Joseph D & Mariannne Moreau	0317620
	111903	Linda J Jennings	0346447
NOW C 116747	111908	John G & Colleen King	0341048
	111909	John M Bronaugh	0340872
	— 111910	Thor N & Judy V Fransen	0317435
	111913	William & Olga Swetlisoff	0317441
	111914	John G & Colleen King	0317374
	111917	John G & Colleen King	0341289
	111918	Bruce W & Deborah A Fuhr	0341337
	111919	Brian J & Deborah E Phelan	0346790

4. Each members' rights granted herein are transferable to t he successors-in-title of the parcels of land appurtenant to the licences included within the membership.

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this 12th day of January, 1998.

N. G. Banera

U. A. Banera

Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights